Padlocks
Commercial Grade, Rekeyable
Copyright © IDN Global, Inc. All rights reserved.   •   MCCDR 0418www.LSDA.com
RK134 Series
Standard Features
•  Materials: Solid brass body, hardened
steel shackle
•  Shackle: Removable, can be replaced with
longer versions
•  Cylinder: Pin Tumbler, Solid Brass,
Removable
•  Keying: Key-to-Match, Sold with 0-Bitted
cylinder installed, 9 keyways available. Order Key
Retaining (RK134) or Non-Key Retaining (RK134 1)
•  Key Retaining: A padlock that does not allow you to
remove the key unless the shackle has been closed is
key-retaining. This feature prevents unlocked padlocks
from being left off and makes it less likely that they will
be pilfered.
RK134, Key Retaining (KR)
 Case Shackle Shackle
Mfr.# Width Clearance Diameter Keying EZ#
RK134 100 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Yale 8 009536
RK134 200 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Kwikset 009538
RK134 300 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Schlage C 009539
RK134 400 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Corbin 80 009541
RK134 700 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Sargent LA-LC 009544
RK134 800 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Weiser/Falcon 009545
RK134 900 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Arrow 009546
RK134 1000 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Russwin D1-4 009537
RK134 3000 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Schlage C-K 009540
RK134, Non-Key Retaining (NKR)
 Case Shackle Shackle
Mfr.# Width Clearance Diameter Keying EZ#
RK134 1 100 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Yale 8 009527
RK134 1 200 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Kwikset 009529
RK134 1 300 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Schlage C 009530
RK134 1 400 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Corbin 60 009532
RK134 1 700 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Sargent LA-LC 009533
RK134 1 800 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Weiser/Falcon 009534
RK134 1 900 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Arrow 009535
RK134 1 1000 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Russwin D1-4  009528
RK134 1 3000 13⁄4” 7⁄8” 5⁄16”  Schlage C-K 009531
Parts & Accessories
Mfr.# Desc. EZ#
RK134SPRING Driver Spring, Minimum 10 061317
8002 [LSDA] 2” steel 009886
8003 [LSDA] 3” steel 009887
8004 [LSDA] 4” steel 009888
8006 200 [LSDA] Key Retaining Cyl., KW1 009893
8006 300 [LSDA] Key Retaining Cyl., SCC 009894
RK450 Series
Standard Features
•  Materials: Solid brass body, hardened
steel shackle
•  Size: 13⁄4” Case Width; 7⁄8” Shackle
Clearance; 5⁄16” Shackle Diameter
•  Shackle: Removable, can be replaced
with longer versions
•  Cylinder: Pin Tumbler, Solid Brass,
Removable
•  Keying: Key-to-Match
 -  RK450: Sold less cylinder, compatible with cylinders
by other manufacturers including LSDA C500 (See
Page 75). Can be made Key Retaining in the field.
 - RK450SC4: Sold with Schlage SC4 cylinder installed.
•  Key Retaining: A padlock that does not allow you to
remove the key unless the shackle has been closed is
key-retaining. This feature prevents unlocked padlocks
from being left off and makes it less likely that they will
be pilfered.
RK450, Key Retaining (KR)
Mfr.# Desc. Keyway EZ#
RK450    Less Cylinder 077059
RK450SC4    Schlage SC4 107495
RK450X2  with 2” Shackle Less Cylinder 109034
RK450X3  with 3” Shackle Less Cylinder 109035
RK450X4  with 4” Shackle Less Cylinder 109036
RK450SC4X2  with 2” Shackle Schlage SC4 109037
RK450SC4X3  with 3” Shackle Schlage SC4 109038
RK450SC4X4 with 4” Shackle Schlage SC4 109039
Parts & Accessories
Mfr.# Desc. EZ#
SH452 2” Shackle 109818
SH453 3” Shackle 109819
SH454 4” Shackle 109820
RK134
RK450
Overview
LSDA heavy-duty padlocks are designed to meet special security needs. Our “key-to-match” series padlocks are designed
to be compatible with keys that open door locks. The convenience of carrying one key, or the need to include padlocks in a
master-key system or a restricted keyway system call for these padlocks.
8003RK134SPRING 8002 8004